504557830 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4604540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDZONE ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	91 43RD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 250
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13654393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-8400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@ferencelaw.com FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **409 BROAD STREET**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	867.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY D. FERENCE III
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley D. Ference III/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=13654393 ReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=13654393_ReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043930 FRAME: 0105 504557830

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC, former attorneys for RedZone Robotics, Inc., releases its charging lien upon the patent application identified on Schedule A hereto.

Dated: September 18, 2017

Stanley D. Ference III

FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

409 Broad Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15143

(412) 741-8400

PATENT REEL: 043930 FRAME: 0106

SCHEDULE A

US Patent Application No. 13/654,393

PATENT REEL: 043930 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 09/21/2017